$\underline{PROFILE}$



Personal Details

Name	Asst. Prof. Gaikwad Akshada Ratan
Designation	Assistant Professor
Employee ID	E1229210002
Qualification	M.Sc.(Mathematics), B.Ed.
Department	Mathematics
Specialization	Mathematics
Total Teaching Experience	2 Year 10 Months
Course Taught	F.Y.B.CS., S.Y.B.CS., F.Y.B.Sc.,S.Y.B.Sc.
Address	At.post Pimpri (Raulas), Tal- Niphad ,Dist-Nashik 422301
Phone/ Mobile Numbers	9359876247 / 9552308551
E-mail	ar.gaikwad@kkwagh.edu.in aksh26gaikwad@gmail.com
Date of Birth	26/10/1999

Academic Qualification

Qualification	Institute/College	Board/University	Year	%	Div.
B.Ed. (Science & Mathematics)	Padmavati B.Ed. College, Aghur.	Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University	2024	88.20%	О
M.Sc. (Mathematics)	K.T.H.M.College, Nashik.	Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune	2021	72.85%	A+
B.Sc. (Mathematics)	K.T.H.M.College, Nashik	Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune	2019	72.32%	A+
HSC	K.K.Wagh Vidyabhavan & Jr. College, Bhausahebnagar.	Maharashtra State Board	2016	67.38%	A
SSC	Gitai Wagh Kanya Vidyalay, Bhausahebnagar.	Maharashtra State Board	2014	82.40%	A+

Specialization

Subject	Specialization
Mathematics	Mathematics

Courses Taught

Sr. No	Class	Name of Course(Semester-I & II)
01	F.Y.B.Sc	MTS 101: Algebra and Calculus I (SEM-I)
02	1.1.5.50	MTS 102 : Practical based on MTS-101 (SEM-I)
03	S.Y.B.Sc.	MT-231: Calculus of Several Variables (SEM-I)
04	2.11.2	MT-233:Mathematics Practical (SEM-I)
05	F.Y.B.CS.	SEC-101-CS:Statistical Methods for Computer Science I (SEM-I)
06	S.Y.B.CS.	Environment Science-I (SEM-I)

Teaching Experience on UG

Sr.No.	College/ Institute	Duration	Total Experience	Nature of post	
01	K.K.Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science And Computer Science College, Bhausahebnagar.	26 November 2021 To 26 Aug. 2022	10 Months	Asst. Professor (Full Time)	
02	K.K.Wagh Arts, Commerce, Science And Computer Science College, Chandori.	26 August 2022 To Till the date	2 Years	Asst. Professor (Full Time)	

Academic and Administrative Responsibilities

Sr.No.	Academic Committee	Designation
01	NAAC (Criteria no. 5)	Member
02	Science Association	Member
03	Staff Academy Committee	Member

Declaration

I hereby confirm that the information given in this 'Profile' is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.



Asst. Prof. Gaikwad Akshada Ratan